conditions or City requested changes, for a total cost of Two Hundred Thousand Two Hundred 

Thirty-Nine Dollars and Eighteen Cents ($200,239 .18); and 

WHEREAS, the Mayor and City Council have determined that it is in the City's best 

interest to approve the selection of Contractor and hereby authorize the City Manager and City 

Attorney to negotiate and execute an agreement for the provision of Services to complete the N.E